RESOLUTION NO. 1989 - 152

COMMENDING EMMETT DELLIGATTI, RICHARD CONWAY, AND ROBERT BOSWELL FOR DISTINGUISHING THEMSELVES AND THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY BY TAKING FIRST PLACE HONORS IN THE 1989 INTERNATIONAL BUS MAINTENANCE ROADEO COMPETITION HELD IN DALLAS, TEXAS ON OCTOBER 14, 1989

WHEREAS, Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell, Mechanics from Brooklyn District, won the 1989 Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Bus Maintenance Roadeo; and

WHEREAS, Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell proudly represented the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by competing in the 1989 International Bus Maintenance Roadeo in which one hundred and eight (108) Mechanics participated representing transit systems from the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico; and

WHEREAS, Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell, distinguished themselves and the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by taking First Place honors in the 1989 International Bus Maintenance Roadeo held in Dallas, Texas on October 14, 1989; and

WHEREAS, the mechanical skills and operating expertise displayed by Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell in the International competition, and their outstanding mechanical and safety records make them truly fine examples for all Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority employees, especially Mechanics;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell are commended for representing the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority in the 1989 International Bus Maintenance Roadeo held in Dallas, Texas.

Section 2. That Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell be and they are hereby commended for taking First Place honors in the 1989 International Bus Maintenance Roadeo.

Section 3. That the mechanical skills and expertise of Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell in the competition, and more importantly their excellent daily operating and safety performance, are hereby recognized as reflecting a standard of excellence to be sought after by all operating employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Resolution No. 1989 - 152 Page 2

Section 4. That the General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer be and he is hereby instructed to deliver an appropriate memorial-ization of this Resolution to Emmett Delligatti, Richard Conway, and Robert Boswell.

ADOPTED:

November 21, 1989

President

ATTEST:

The Mark States

General Manager Secretary-Treasurer